Race Date

November 07, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - DATA
Team Score (places):24

186
201
202
187
199
194
205

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Charlie Hammel
Connor Stevenson
Calvin Turville
Lance Haywood
Cole Stender
Ebstone Molenga
Liam Wulff

Team - Balboa
Team Score (places):87

78
79
95
86
81
91
77

No o~ wDN PR

Gavin Burns
Colby Button
Mario Moreno
JonCarlo Guzman
Gavin Cattanach
Gabe Lozano
Connor Barry

Team - Las Colinas
Team Score (places):100

272
262
267
279
261
259
251

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Koa Shutt
Troy Grandi
Seth Meline
Caleb Whetten
Michael Grandi
Zak Garcia
Kellen Barsely

Team - Cabrillo
Team Score (places):114

128
134
148
139
136
130
149

~No ok wWDN R

Cade Auster
Chris Cruz
Eddie Pacula
Kai Eigenhuis
Nolan Daniel
Alex Bieker
Cameron Pacula

Results By Vendurance.com (Send

Middle School XC Finals
Final Team Results

Boys

Middle School Boys

Grade

Overall
Place

0 00 N 00 0 O 0o o 0o o~N O ~N 00 0O 00 00 O

O ~N 00 00 00 00 00

a b~ wWwN

(14)
(18)

20
24
26

27)

(36)

11
16
21
22
30

(31)

(32)

12
25
34
37

(38)

(42)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 12:55.2

[CoR N \V]

14

24
(38)
(56)

12:18.4
12:54.0
12:59.8
13:02.1
13:21.7
13:39.1
13:46.5

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 13:41.8

8

17
37
61
87
(114)
(150)

13:12.7
13:18.6
13:49.9
13:59.7
14:08.1
14:14.4
14:55.1

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 13:55.1

11
27
48
70

100

(131)

(163)

13:32.5
13:44.9
13:51.0
13:58.5
14:28.6
14:32.1
14:42.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 14:06.9

18
43
77

114

(152)

(194)

13:02.2
13:37.0
14:06.6
14:51.3
14:57.2
14:57.6
15:16.2

12:18.4
25:12.5
38:12.3
51:14.4
1:04:36.2
1:18:15.3
1:.32:01.8

13:12.7
26:31.3
40:21.3
54:21.0
1:08:29.2
1:22:43.7
1:37:38.9

13:32.5
27:17.4
41:08.4
55:07.0
1:09:35.7
1:24:07.8
1:38:50.4

13:02.2
26:39.3
40:45.9
55:37.3
1:10:34.5
1.25:32.2
1:40:48.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:35.5
0:41.3
0:43.6
1:03.3
1:20.6
1.28.0

0:00.0
0:05.9
0:37.2
0:47.0
0:554
1:01.7
1:42.4

0:00.0
0:12.4
0:18.4
0:26.0
0:56.1
0:59.6
1:10.1

0:00.0
0:34.8
1:04.3
1:49.1
1:55.0
1.55.3
2:14.0

11/07/2014 06:30:05



Race Date

November 07, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - RJ Frank
Team Score (places):130

329
348
338
322
332
324
333

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Angel Garcia

Jesus Tapia

John Melgoza
Jesus Barrera
Gerardo Hernandez
Brandon Castillo
Corey Lambert

Team - Santa Rosa Tech
Team Score (places):135

366
364
361
368
359
363
362

No o~ wDN PR

Mitchell Burr
Joshua Stern
Jacob Hildalgo
Sam Purmer
Owen Brown
Peter McNamee
Jeff McNamee

Team - Rio Del Valle
Team Score (places):197

537
528
534
525
527
536
523

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Jose Santos-Marino
Kenzo Buhain

Oscar Angel-Mendoza

Luis Luhrs
Jason Canales
Daniel Arevalo
Brian Nito

Team - Anacapa
Team Score (places):233

1135
1136
1138
1132

31
1129
1131

~No ok wWDN R

Cy Tritschler
Angel Vargas
Lucas Moir
Odin Anthony
David Tappin
Colby Frye
Devin Salinas

Results By Vendurance.com (Send

Middle School XC Finals
Final Team Results

Boys

Middle School Boys

Grade

Overall
Place

0 00 O O O 00 0o 0 OO N 00 oo O N 0000 oo

~N O 00 N 00N

13
17
23
29
48

(49)

(51)

15
33
40
46

(57)

(65)

19
41
43
44
50

(52)

(53)

47
55
61
63

(1)

(75)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 14:14.4

13
30
53
82

130

(179)

(230)

13:38.5
13:45.5
13:59.4
14:25.7
15:23.2
15:45.3
15:47.3

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 14:13.4

1
16
49
89

135

(192)

(257)

12:00.7
13:44.0
14:50.1
15:10.3
15:22.1
16:22.7
17:51.6

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 15:05.2

19
60
103
147
197
(249)
(302)

13:49.1
15:11.1
15:18.9
15:20.9
15:45.9
15:52.5
16:05.3

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 15:41.2

54
109
170
233

(304)

(379)

13:11.5
15:22.6
16:11.4
16:43.5
16:57.1
19:50.5
21:11.3

13:38.5
27:24.0
41:23.4
55:49.2
1:11:12.4
1.26:57.7
1:42:45.1

12:00.7
25:44.8
40:34.9
55:45.3
1:11:.07.4
1:27:30.1
1:45:21.8

13:49.1
29:00.3
44:19.2
59:40.2
1:15:26.2
1:31:18.7
1:47:24.1

13:11.5
28:34.1
44:45.6
1:01:29.2
1:18:26.3
1.38:16.9
1:59:28.2

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:06.9
0:20.9
0:47.2
1:44.6
2:06.8
2:08.8

0:00.0
1:43.3
2:49.3
3:09.5
3:21.3
4:21.9
5:50.8

0:00.0
1:22.0
1:29.8
1:.31.8
1:56.8
2:03.3
2:16.2

0:00.0
2:11.1
2:59.9
3:32.0
3:45.6
6:39.0
7:59.8

11/07/2014 06:30:06



Race Date

November 07, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - Ocean View
Team Score (places):252

1115
1117
1119

581
1114
1168
1167

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Lucio Rivas

Joey Clarke
Cristian Rios
Michael Rios
Ethan Ramirez
Oscar Lopez
Gerardo Rodriguez

Team - Matilija
Team Score (places):285

296
293
1169
298
295
299

OO WN P

Ry Johnson

Liam Fairbanks
Abel Torres
Christian Ramirez
Chase Gorrell
Julian Sanchez

Team - Monte Vista
Team Score (places):294

570
577
576
574
573
567
568

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Ben Fisher
Adam Torrence
Evan Tamayo
David Rodarte
Matteo Rivera
Whyatt Brown
Kevin Esquivel

Team - Fillmore
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 223
2 224
3 221

Marcos Reyes
Antonio Villalobos
Andrew Hernandez

Team - Los Primeros
Team Score (places):Inc.

=Y

505
506

N

Mark Pizza
Jake Pinuelas

Results By Vendurance.com (Send

Middle School XC Finals
Final Team Results

Boys

Middle School Boys

Overall
Grade Place

8 28
8 39
8 58
59
7 68
(69)
8 (72)
8 35
7 54
7 62
7 64
7 70
7 (74)
6 45
8 56
7 60
8 66
6 67
8 (73)
6 (76)

8 Less Than

8 Less Than

8 Less Than

8 Less Than

7 Less Than

(3]

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 16:15.4

28
67
125
184
252
(321)
(393)

14:17.2
14:58.1
16:33.2
16:33.5
18:55.2
19:13.9
20:19.8

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 17:02.1

35
89
151
215
285
(359)

14:52.5
16:08.0
16:50.6
17:40.3
19:39.0
20:54.4

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 17:12.9

45
101
161
227
294

(367)

(443)

15:21.6
16:20.9
16:37.6
18:50.5
18:54.0
20:37.6
26:38.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:12.9
15:40.3
16:25.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

11:57.4
15:38.9

14:17.2
29:15.3
45:48.5
1:02:22.0
1:21:17.2
1:40:31.2
2:00:51.1

14:52.5
31:00.5
47:51.2
1:05:31.6
1:25:10.7
1:46:05.1

15:21.6
31:42.5
48:20.1
1.07:10.6
1.26:04.6
1:46:42.2
2:13:20.7

14:12.9
29:53.2
46:19.0

11:57.4
27:36.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:40.8
2:16.0
2:16.2
4:37.9
4:56.7
6:02.6

0:00.0
1:15.5
1:58.1
2:47.8
4:46.5
6:01.9

0:00.0
0:59.2
1:16.0
3:28.8
3:32.3
5:15.9
11:16.7

0:00.0
1:27.3
2:12.8

0:00.0
3:41.5

11/07/2014 06:30:06



Middle School XC Finals

Race Date
November 07, 2014 Final Team Results
Boys
Elementary School Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Juanamaria Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 7:13.1
1 698 Caden Almekinder 4 2 2 6:45.5 6:45.5 0:00.0
2 704 Jesse Flores 5 4 6 6:54.0 13:39.6 0:08.5
3 700 Liam Besand 5 9 15 7:16.8 20:56.4 0:31.3
4 711  Yuhee Lefkowitz 5 12 27 7:23.9 28:20.4 0:38.4
5 714 Manny Mendez 25 52 7:45.3 36:05.7 0:59.7
6 716 Nathan Silva 5 (30) (82) 7:56.6 44:02.3 1:11.1
7 708  Max Holly 5 (39) (121) 8:11.4 52:13.7 1:25.8
Team - Poinsettia Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):53 Average Time: 7:15.2
1 739 John Carter 5 1 1 6:37.2 6:37.2 0:00.0
2 741 Blake Corbett 5 5 6 7:03.6 13:40.9 0:26.4
3 749 Ethan Lanning 4 8 14 7:15.5 20:56.4 0:38.3
4 747 Henry Hammel 3 13 27 7:30.3 28:26.8 0:53.1
5 758 Lucas Romero 4 26 53 7:49.2 36:16.0 1:11.9
6 742  Maxwell Daniel 3 (28) (81) 7:53.3 44:09.4 1:16.0
7 759  Kai Schmidt 3 (34) (115) 8:00.7 52:10.1 1:23.5
Team - Portola Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):76 Average Time: 7:31.0
1 775  AJ Monarres 5 7 7 7:09.8 7:09.8 0:00.0
2 768 Easton Baker 4 14 21 7:33.2 14:43.0 0:23.4
3 784  Anthony Torres 5 17 38 7:36.5 22:19.6 0:26.7
4 776 Nathaniel Navarez 4 18 56 7:37.3 29:57.0 0:27.5
5 778 Brandon Ramirez 5 20 76 7:38.3 37:35.3 0:28.4
6 777 Aiden Pacheco 5 (35) (111) 8:05.1 45:40.4 0:55.3
7 783  Angel Torres 5 (43) (154) 8:17.1 53:57.6 1:07.3
Team - Santa Rosa Tech Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):86 Average Time: 7:30.7
1 788  Ryan Morealle 5 3 3 6:45.6 6:45.6 0:00.0
2 580 Dylan Pfankuchen 5 15 18 7:33.4 14:19.1 0:47.7
3 787  Vishnu Krishamoorthi 5 16 34 7:35.7 21:54.9 0:50.1
4 789 Devyn Sheel 5 23 57 7:43.3 29:38.2 0:57.6
5 579 Brandon Rivera 5 29 86 7:55.2 37:33.4 1:09.5
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Middle School XC Finals
Final Team Results

Race Date
November 07, 2014

Boys

Elementary School Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Atlas Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):143 Average Time: 7:57.6
1 813 Parker Johnson 5 11 11 7:23.4 7:23.4 0:00.0
2 805 Colley Ochoa 4 21 32 7:39.0 15:02.4 0:15.6
3 820  Hector Briones-Ortiz 5 24 56 7:44.4 22:46.8 0:21.0
4 811 Damien Gonzalez 5 41 97 8:16.2 31:03.1 0:52.8
5 801 Saul Leyva 4 46 143 8:45.2 39:48.3 1.21.8
6 802 Zac Crist 3 (51) (194) 8:54.7 48:43.0 1:.31.3
7 807  Alex Everard 4 (52) (246) 9:13.5 57:56.6 1:50.1
Team - Mound Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):145 Average Time: 7:55.8
1 799  Colin Gunther 4 6 6 7:06.0 7:06.0 0:00.0
2 720  Blake Heidrick 4 19 25 7:37.8 14:43.9 0:31.8
3 797 lan Moore 4 33 58 7:59.6 22:43.5 0:53.6
4 718 Ryan Chapman 4 37 95 8:07.6 30:51.2 1.01.5
5 963 Luke Rowley 4 50 145 8:47.8 39:39.0 1:41.7
6 719  Christian Flores 5 (53) (198) 11:29.0 51:08.1 4:23.0
Team - Pierpont Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):148 Average Time: 7:54.2
1 728  Colton Mohror 5 22 22 7:39.8 7:39.8 0:00.0
2 729 Jubal-Lee Nye 5 27 49 7:50.9 15:30.8 0:11.0
3 726 Nicolas Frias 5 31 80 7:56.8 23:27.7 0:16.9
4 722 Josh Calamia 5 32 112 7:57.2 31:24.9 0:17.3
5 890  Max Eulenhoefer 5 36 148 8:06.5 39:31.4 0:26.6
6 889  Louis D'Agostino 5 (38) (186) 8:07.8 47:39.3 0:27.9
7 736  Bennett Torgerson 4 (40) (226) 8:12.2 55:51.5 0:32.3
Team - Serra Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):188 Average Time: 8:15.8
1 872 Brody Padilla 4 10 10 7:22.1 7:22.1 0:00.0
2 842  Cristian Gramada 4 42 52 8:16.8 15:38.9 0:54.6
3 858  Jackson Ramsey 2 44 96 8:24.2 24:03.1 1:02.1
4 864  Matthew Tanedo 5 45 141 8:29.8 32:33.0 1:07.7
5 836 Nicholas DeGeorge 3 47 188 8:45.9 41:18.9 1.23.8
6 856  Chase Pritchard 3 (48) (236) 8:46.1 50:05.1 1:24.0
7 844  Jacob Howard 5 (49) (285) 8:47.1 58:52.3 1:25.0
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